
2024 OPEN LIVESTOCK
SHOW SCHEDULE  SEPTEMBER 5th – 15th

8:00 am Sheep Arrival (until 7pm)

9:00 am Dairy Cattle Show (Cow Show)

12:00 pm Boer Goat Check in (until  6 pm)

3:00 pm Dairy Cattle - Supreme Drive

6:00 pm Boer Goat Vet Check (until 7 pm)

7:00 PM Sheep Vet Check (until 8 pm)

6:00 am Rabbit Check in (until 9 am)

6:00 am Poultry Check in (until 9 am)

9:00 am Dairy Cattle Check In (Until 5pm)

Friday  Sept. 6

Monday  Sept. 9 Sunday  Sept. 8

8:00 am Dairy Barn Opens

12:00 pm Rabbit Check in (until 8 pm)

12:00 pm Poultry Check in (until 8pm)

Thursday Sept. 5

8:00 am Rabbit Show

8:00 am Poultry Show

Saturday  Sept. 7

Sunday  Sept. 8
6:00 am Rabbit Check in (until 9 am)

6:00 am Poultry Check in (until 9 am)

4:00 pm Dairy Cattle Show

Tuesday  Sept. 10
9:00 am Boer Goat Show

1:00 pm Sheep Show

5:00 pm

5:00 pm

Boer Goat show

Beef Cattle start arriving

Wednesday  Sept. 11
7:30 am Super Cow Calf Check In (until 11 am)

9:00 am Boer Goat Show

9:00 am Sheep Show

1:00 pm Super Cow Calf Show

Thursday Sept. 12
8:00 am Barns Open for Watusi

12:00 pm Swine Check in (until 7pm)

Friday Sept. 13
9:00 am Beef Cattle Show Starts

9:00 am Dairy Goat Check In (until 7pm)

9:00 am Swine Weigh (until 10am)

10:00 am Dairy Goat Barn Open 

1:00 pm

7:00 pm

Swine Show 

Dairy Goat Vet Check (until 8 pm)

Saturday Sept. 14
8:00 am Dairy Goat Youth Show

9:00 am Beef Cattle Show Starts

9:00 am Swine Show

11:00 am Watusi Show

2:00 pm Dairy Goat Show

Sunday Sept. 15
8:00 am Dairy Goat Show

1:00 pm Sunflower Showdown Open Market 
Beef Show
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